University of South Alabama

JagWorks@USA

Faculty and Staff recognition, Honors, and Memorials

Faculty Senate Resolutions

2006

Faculty Senate Resolution Memorial Recognition for Jack Brunson

Faculty Senators University of South Alabama

Follow this and additional works at: https://jagworks.southalabama.edu/fs_reso_fs_rhm

Recommended Citation

Senators, Faculty, "Faculty Senate Resolution Memorial Recognition for Jack Brunson" (2006). *Faculty and Staff recognition, Honors, and Memorials.* 4. https://jagworks.southalabama.edu/fs_reso_fs_rhm/4

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate Resolutions at JagWorks@USA. It has been accepted for inclusion in Faculty and Staff recognition, Honors, and Memorials by an authorized administrator of JagWorks@USA. For more information, please contact jherrmann@southalabama.edu.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Jack R. Brunson, who supported education efforts and improved opportunities for the people of the State of Alabama, passed away on March 1, 2006, and

WHEREAS, Jack R. Brunson, served his community in public service as mayor of Elba, Alabama, member at First Baptist Church of Elba and CEO of the National Security Group, and

WHEREAS, Jack R. Brunson, who served many years on the University of South Alabama Board of Trustees and ex-officio member of the Board of Directors of South Alabama Foundation from 1995 until 2001, serving as Board Chairman from 1998 to 2001, and

WHEREAS, Jack R. Brunson, who was a tireless supporter and advocate for the University of South Alabama, and lived by his belief that anything could be achieved through hard work, and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the University of South Alabama's Faculty Senate offer heartfelt condolences to the family of Jack. R. Brunson.